
 

 
 

POLLING PLACES, POLLING DISTRICTS AND POLLING STATIONS REVIEW 2023 
 

RETURNING OFFICER PROPOSALS 
 

Current list of polling districts and polling places with existing and new parliamentary constituencies following the Boundary Commission Review: 
 

NEW TELFORD CONSTITUENCY 
 
 

 
BOROUGH WARD 

NAME 
 

POLLING 
DISTRICT POLLING STATION ADDRESS 

 
NUMBER OF 
ELECTORS 

 
EXISTING 

PARLIAMENTARY 
CONSTITUENCY 

 
Brookside TBR Brookside Central, Burford, Brookside TF3 1LP 

 
2636 Telford 

Dawley & Aqueduct TDA  
TDY 
TDP 
 TDX 
TDZ 

The Linden Centre, Webb Crescent, Dawley TF4 3AR 
Aqueduct Primary School, Castlefields Way, Aqueduct, Telford TF4 3RP  
Dawley Christian Centre, High Street, Dawley TF4 2EX 
Dawley Christian Centre, High Street, Dawley TF4 2EX 
Portacabin at Beechwood Road, Dawley TF4 3PH 

798 
2007 
769 
766 
743 

Telford 
Telford 
Telford 
Telford 
Telford 

Donnington TGK Donnington Community Hub, St Matthews Road, Donnington TF2 7RB 302 Telford 

Horsehay & Lightmoor THA   
THD 
THC 
THB 
THZ 

Aqueduct Primary School, Castlefields Way, Aqueduct, Telford TF4 3RP  
The Linden Centre, Webb Crescent, Dawley TF4 3AR 
The Oak Tree Centre, Lightmoor Way, Lightmoor TF4 3EG 
Horsehay Village Hall, Bridge Road, Horsehay TF4 2NF 
Horsehay Village Hall, Bridge Road, Horsehay TF4 2NF 

778 

373 

859 

319 

2424 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

 Ironbridge Gorge TIB  
TIG  
TIH  
TIO 
TIR 

The Toll House, Bower Yard, Ironbridge, TF8 7JP 
Coalbrookdale Community Centre, 2 Wellington Road, Coalbrookdale TF8 7DX  
Abraham Darby Sports & Leisure Centre, Ironbridge Road, Madeley TF7 5HX 
Coalport Village Hall, High Street, Coalport TF8 7HT 
Jackfield Village Hall, Church Road, Jackfield TF8 7ND 

964 

656 

205 

239 

259 

Telford 
Telford 
Telford 
Telford 
Telford 

Ketley TKY Ketley Community Centre, Holyhead Road, Ketley TF1 5AN 2552 Telford 

Lawley TLB 
TLS  
TLL 

 

Horsehay Village Golf Club, Wellington Road, Horsehay TF4 2NF 
Anytime Fitness Centre, Gresham Drive, Lawley TF3 5ES  
Lawley Community Centre, Arleston Lane, Lawley TF4 2PR 

2203 

435 

2154 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Madeley & Sutton Hill TMA  
TMB  
TMC 
TMD 

The Anstice, Park Avenue, Madeley TF7 5BB  
Chillcott Gardens, Chillcott Drive, Madeley TF7 4LU 
Hub on the Hill, 104-106 Southgate, Sutton Hill TF7 4HG 
Abraham Darby Sports & Leisure Centre, Ironbridge Road, Madeley TF7 5HX 

2577 

1241 

2337 

975 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

 Malinslee & Dawley Bank TME  
TMG  
TMH 
TML 

Old Park Primary School & Children’s Centre, Community Centre, Brunel Road, Malinslee TF3 2BF  
Community Room at George Chetwood Court, 45 George Chetwood Court, Dawley, TF4 2QS  
Dawley Baptist Church, Bank Road, Dawley Bank TF4 2QF 
Dawley Baptist Church, Bank Road, Dawley Bank TF4 2QF 

2194 

1480 

852 

566 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Oakengates & Ketley Bank TOE  
TOH 
TOO 
TOW 
TOK 

The Bungalow, Lantern Academy and Nursery, Yates Way, Ketley Bank TF2 0AZ  
Oakengates United Church, Stafford Road, Oakengates TF2 6JH 
Oakengates United Church, Stafford Road, Oakengates TF2 6JH 
Oakengates United Church, Stafford Road, Oakengates TF2 6JH 
Ketley Community Centre, Holyhead Road, Ketley TF1 5AN 

1964 

348 

2217 

364 

325 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 



 

TOT 
WOB (TOB) 
WOL (TOL) 

Wilsons Auctions, Trench Lock 2, Trench Lock TF1 5YL 
Ketley Community Centre, Holyhead Road, Ketley TF1 5AN 
Wilsons Auctions, Trench Lock 2, Trench Lock TF1 5YL 
 

390 
659 

923 

Telford 

Wrekin 

Wrekin 

Overdale & The Rock TOX 
TOY 

The Carpenter Family Centre, Oak Road, Overdale TF3 5BT 
The Carpenter Family Centre, Oak Road, Overdale TF3 5BT 

1035 

1460 

Telford 

Telford 

Priorslee TPP  
TPR 
TPS 

Sports Hall at Holy Trinity Academy, Teece Drive, Priorslee TF2 9SQ  
Priorslee Community Centre, Priorslee Avenue, Priorslee TF2 9NR 
Priorslee Community Centre, Priorslee Avenue, Priorslee TF2 9NR 

2541 

1737 

358 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

St Georges TSE  
TSG  
TSP 
TSW 

St Georges Sports & Social Club, Church Street, St Georges TF2 9LU 
St Georges & Priorslee Parish Council, London Road, St Georges, TF2 9JY 
St Georges Methodist Church, Church Street, St Georges TF2 9JY  
Portacabin at Johnstone Close, Wrockwardine Wood TF2 7DA 

1023 

1639 

1959 

420 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

The Nedge TTH 
TTS 
TTT  
TTO 
TTR 

The Sambrook Centre, Grange Avenue, Stirchley TF3 1FL 
The Sambrook Centre, Grange Avenue, Stirchley TF3 1FL 
The Sambrook Centre, Grange Avenue, Stirchley TF3 1FL 
Randlay Community Centre, Randlay Centre, Randlay TF3 2HZ  
Hollinswood Community Centre, 7 Downemead, Hollinswood TF3 2EW 

321 

1843 

1646 

1954 

1822 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

Woodside TWL 
TWO 
TWP 

Park Lane Centre, Park Lane, Woodside TF7 5QZ 
Park Lane Centre, Park Lane, Woodside TF7 5QZ 
Abraham Darby Sports & Leisure Centre, Ironbridge Road, Madeley TF7 5HX 

129 

4238 

231 

Telford 

Telford 

Telford 

 Wrockwardine Wood & 

Trench 

TWR 
TWT 

Wrockwardine Wood & Trench Parish Council Centre, Church Road, Wrockwardine Wood TF2 7AH 
Teagues Bridge Primary School, Teagues Crescent, Trench TF2 6RE 

2871 

1512 

Telford 

Telford 

 
 
 
 

Accessibility/Identified Issues: 
 

 
BOROUGH WARD 

NAME 
 

POLLING 
DISTRICT 

POLLING STATION ADDRESS 

 
RECCOMENDATIONS 

St Georges TSG  
 

St Georges & Priorslee Parish Council, London Road, St Georges, TF2 9JY 
 

Temporary access ramp to be provided and 

disabled parking bay extended. No changes 

proposed. 

 
 
 
 
 



 

NEW WREKIN CONSTITUENCY 
 

 
 

BOROUGH WARD 
NAME 

  POLLING 
 DISTRICT POLLING STATION ADDRESS 

NUMBER OF 
ELECTORS 

 
EXISTING 

PARLIAMENTARY 
CONSTITUENCY 

 
Admaston & Bratton WAA 

WAB 

Admaston House Community Centre, Wellington Road Admaston, TF5 OBN 
Shawbirch Community Centre, Oakfield Road, Shawbirch, TF5 0LT 

2265 
141 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 

Apley Castle WAC The Leegate Centre CIC, Leegate Avenue, Leegomery, TF1 6NA 2371 Wrekin 

Arleston & College WAR 
WAO 

Arleston Community Centre, 22 St Giles Close, Wellington TF1 2AB 
All Saints Parish Centre, Lytchgate Walk, Wellington TF1 3HA 

2321 
2173 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 

Church Aston & Lilleshall WCA  
WCB 
WCC 
WCJ 

Church Aston Village Hall, Wallshead Way, Church Aston TF10 9JG 
Church Aston Village Hall, Wallshead Way, Church Aston TF10 9JG 
Church Aston Village Hall, Wallshead Way, Church Aston TF10 9JG 
Hillside Meeting Room, Lilleshall Memorial Hall, Hillside, Lilleshall TF10 9HG 

916 
115 
363 
1101 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 

Donnington WDE  
WDG 
WDO 

Donnington Community Hub, St Matthews Road, Donnington TF2 7RB 
Turreff Hall, Turreff Avenue, Donnington TF2 8HG 
Turreff Hall, Turreff Avenue, Donnington TF2 8HG 

1127 

1883 

1841 

 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 

Edgmond WED  
WEE 
WEG 

Edgmond Village Hall, Shrewsbury Road, Edgmond TF10 8HU  
Tibberton Village Hall, Tibberton, Newport TF10 8NL 
Sambrook Village Hall, Sambrook, Shropshire TF10 8NL 

1060 
753 
463 
 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
 

Ercall WGE Red Lion Annexe, Red Lion Holyhead Road, Wellington TF1 2EW 2365 Wrekin 

 

Ercall Magna WEZ  
WEM 
WEP  
WEX  
WER  
WEW  
WEY 

Kynnersley Village Hall, Kynnersley, Telford TF6 6DX 
St Lawrence C of E Primary school, Preston upon the Weald Moors, Preston TF6 6DH 
St Lawrence C of E Primary school, Preston upon the Weald Moors, Preston TF6 6DH 
St Lawrence C of E Primary school, Preston upon the Weald Moors, Preston TF6 6DH 
High Ercall Village Hall, Park Lane, High Ercall TF6 6BE  
Ellerdine Village Hall, Heath Lane, Ellerdine TF6 6QT  
Waters Upton Village Hall, Waters Upton, Telford TF6 6NP 

154 
67 
218 
133 
825 
371 
887 

 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
 

Hadley & Leegomery WHC  
WHL 
WHM 

Hadley Old Folks Rest Room, Hadley Park Road, Hadley TF1 6PW  
The Leegate Centre CIC, Leegate Avenue, Leegomery, TF1 6NA 
Hadley Community Centre, High Street, Hadley, Telford TF1 5NL 

2631 
2360 
1758 

 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
 

Haygate & Park WHY 
WHW   
WHZ  
WHP 

Hesba Close Communal Centre, Hesba Close, Wellington TF1 2BD 
Hesba Close Communal Centre, Hesba Close, Wellington TF1 2BD 
Wellington Civic & Leisure Centre, Larkin Way, Tan Bank, Wellington TF1 1LX 
The Children’s Centre, Wrekin View Primary school and Nursery, North Road, Wellington TF1 3ES 

1496 
400 
1148 
2010 
 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
 

Lawley WLL Lawley Community Centre, Arleston Lane, Lawley TF4 2PR 532 Wrekin 
 

Muxton WMH  
WMO 
WMM 

Muxton Community Centre, Saltwells Drive, Muxton TF2 8RJ 
Muxton Community Centre, Saltwells Drive, Muxton TF2 8RJ 
Donnington Community Hub, St Matthews Road, Donnington TF2 7RB 

604 
3700 
133 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
 
 



 

Newport East WNE Newport Baptist Church, Water Lane, Newport TF10 7LD 2341 Wrekin 
 

Newport North WNN Hallcroft Close Community Hall, 11 Hallcroft Close, Newport TF10 7PG 2528 Wrekin 

Newport South WNS 
WNX 

Newport Bowling Club, Granville Avenue, Newport TF10 7DX 
Newport Bowling Club, Granville Avenue, Newport TF10 7DX 

1958 
85 
 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 

Newport West WNW Parish Church Room, New Street, Newport TF10 7LD 2550 Wrekin 

 Shawbirch & Dothill WSB  
WSD 

Shawbirch Community Centre, Oakfield Road, Shawbirch TF5 0LT  
Church Hall, Severn Drive, Wellington TF1 3JP 

2068 
2154 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 

 Wrockwardine WWC  
WWD  
WWN 
WWW 
WWR 

Wrockwardine Parish Hall, Wrockwardine, Telford TF6 5DG 
Little Wenlock Village Hall, Malthouse Bank, Little Wenlock TF6 5BJ 
Rodington Village Hall, Rodington, Nr Shrewsbury SY4 4QS 
Rodington Village Hall, Rodington, Nr Shrewsbury SY4 4QS 
Longdon-on-Tern Village Hall, Longdon-on-Tern, Telford TF6 6LE 

878 
429 
438 
209 
301 

Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 
Wrekin 

 
 

Accessibility/Identified Issues: 
 
No accessibility issues. No changes proposed. 


