## POLLING PLACES, POLLING DISTRICTS AND POLLING STATIONS REVIEW 2023

# **RETURNING OFFICER PROPOSALS**

Current list of polling districts and polling places with existing and new parliamentary constituencies following the Boundary Commission Review:

#### NEW TELFORD CONSTITUENCY

BOROUGH WARD NAME	POLLING DISTRICT	POLLING STATION ADDRESS	NUMBER OF ELECTORS	EXISTING PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY
Brookside	TBR	Brookside Central, Burford, Brookside TF3 1LP	2636	Telford
Dawley & Aqueduct	TDA TDY TDP TDX TDZ	The Linden Centre, Webb Crescent, Dawley TF4 3AR Aqueduct Primary School, Castlefields Way, Aqueduct, Telford TF4 3RP Dawley Christian Centre, High Street, Dawley TF4 2EX Dawley Christian Centre, High Street, Dawley TF4 2EX Portacabin at Beechwood Road, Dawley TF4 3PH	798 2007 769 766 743	Telford Telford Telford Telford Telford Telford
Donnington	TGK	Donnington Community Hub, St Matthews Road, Donnington TF2 7RB	302	Telford
Horsehay & Lightmoor	THA THD THC THB THZ	Aqueduct Primary School, Castlefields Way, Aqueduct, Telford TF4 3RP The Linden Centre, Webb Crescent, Dawley TF4 3AR The Oak Tree Centre, Lightmoor Way, Lightmoor TF4 3EG Horsehay Village Hall, Bridge Road, Horsehay TF4 2NF Horsehay Village Hall, Bridge Road, Horsehay TF4 2NF	778 373 859 319 2424	Telford Telford Telford Telford Telford Telford
Ironbridge Gorge	TIB TIG TIH TIO TIR	The Toll House, Bower Yard, Ironbridge, TF8 7JP Coalbrookdale Community Centre, 2 Wellington Road, Coalbrookdale TF8 7DX Abraham Darby Sports & Leisure Centre, Ironbridge Road, Madeley TF7 5HX Coalport Village Hall, High Street, Coalport TF8 7HT Jackfield Village Hall, Church Road, Jackfield TF8 7ND	964 656 205 239 259	Telford Telford Telford Telford Telford
Ketley	ТКҮ	Ketley Community Centre, Holyhead Road, Ketley TF1 5AN	2552	Telford
Lawley	TLB TLS TLL	Horsehay Village Golf Club, Wellington Road, Horsehay TF4 2NF Anytime Fitness Centre, Gresham Drive, Lawley TF3 5ES Lawley Community Centre, Arleston Lane, Lawley TF4 2PR	2203 435 2154	Telford Telford Telford
Madeley & Sutton Hill	TMA TMB TMC TMD	The Anstice, Park Avenue, Madeley TF7 5BB Chillcott Gardens, Chillcott Drive, Madeley TF7 4LU Hub on the Hill, 104-106 Southgate, Sutton Hill TF7 4HG Abraham Darby Sports & Leisure Centre, Ironbridge Road, Madeley TF7 5HX	2577 1241 2337 975	Telford Telford Telford Telford
Malinslee & Dawley Bank	TME TMG TMH TML	Old Park Primary School & Children's Centre, Community Centre, Brunel Road, Malinslee TF3 2BF Community Room at George Chetwood Court, 45 George Chetwood Court, Dawley, TF4 2QS Dawley Baptist Church, Bank Road, Dawley Bank TF4 2QF Dawley Baptist Church, Bank Road, Dawley Bank TF4 2QF	2194 1480 852 566	Telford Telford Telford Telford
Oakengates & Ketley Bank	TOE TOH TOO TOW TOK	The Bungalow, Lantern Academy and Nursery, Yates Way, Ketley Bank TF2 0AZ Oakengates United Church, Stafford Road, Oakengates TF2 6JH Oakengates United Church, Stafford Road, Oakengates TF2 6JH Oakengates United Church, Stafford Road, Oakengates TF2 6JH Ketley Community Centre, Holyhead Road, Ketley TF1 5AN	1964 348 2217 364 325	Telford Telford Telford Telford Telford



	TOT	Wilsons Auctions, Trench Lock 2, Trench Lock TF1 5YL	390	Telford
	WOB (TOB)	Ketley Community Centre, Holyhead Road, Ketley TF1 5AN	659	Wrekin
	WOL (TOL)	Wilsons Auctions, Trench Lock 2, Trench Lock TF1 5YL	923	Wrekin
Overdale & The Rock	ТОХ	The Carpenter Family Centre, Oak Road, Overdale TF3 5BT	1035	Telford
	TOY	The Carpenter Family Centre, Oak Road, Overdale TF3 5BT	1460	Telford
Priorslee	TPP	Sports Hall at Holy Trinity Academy, Teece Drive, Priorslee TF2 9SQ	2541	Telford
	TPR	Priorslee Community Centre, Priorslee Avenue, Priorslee TF2 9NR	1737	Telford
	TPS	Priorslee Community Centre, Priorslee Avenue, Priorslee TF2 9NR	358	Telford
St Georges	TSE	St Georges Sports & Social Club, Church Street, St Georges TF2 9LU	1023	Telford
	TSG	St Georges & Priorslee Parish Council, London Road, St Georges, TF2 9JY	1639	Telford
	TSP	St Georges Methodist Church, Church Street, St Georges TF2 9JY	1959	Telford
	TSW	Portacabin at Johnstone Close, Wrockwardine Wood TF2 7DA	420	Telford
The Nedge	TTH	The Sambrook Centre, Grange Avenue, Stirchley TF3 1FL	321	Telford
-	TTS	The Sambrook Centre, Grange Avenue, Stirchley TF3 1FL	1843	Telford
	TTT	The Sambrook Centre, Grange Avenue, Stirchley TF3 1FL	1646	Telford
	TTO	Randlay Community Centre, Randlay Centre, Randlay TF3 2HZ	1954	Telford
	TTR	Hollinswood Community Centre, 7 Downemead, Hollinswood TF3 2EW	1822	Telford
Woodside	TWL	Park Lane Centre, Park Lane, Woodside TF7 5QZ	129	Telford
	TWO	Park Lane Centre, Park Lane, Woodside TF7 5QZ	4238	Telford
	TWP	Abraham Darby Sports & Leisure Centre, Ironbridge Road, Madeley TF7 5HX	231	Telford
Wrockwardine Wood &	TWR	Wrockwardine Wood & Trench Parish Council Centre, Church Road, Wrockwardine Wood TF2 7AH	2871	Telford
rench	TWT	Teagues Bridge Primary School, Teagues Crescent, Trench TF2 6RE	1512	Telford

## Accessibility/Identified Issues:

BOROUGH WARD NAME	POLLING DISTRICT	POLLING STATION ADDRESS	
St Georges	TSG	St Georges & Priorslee Parish Council, London Road, St Georges, TF2 9JY	Tempo disable propos



## RECCOMENDATIONS

porary access ramp to be provided and bled parking bay extended. No changes posed.

# **NEW WREKIN CONSTITUENCY**

BOROUGH WARD NAME	POLLING DISTRICT	POLLING STATION ADDRESS	NUMBER OF ELECTORS	EXISTING PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY
Admaston & Bratton	WAA	Admaston House Community Centre, Wellington Road Admaston, TF5 OBN	2265	Wrekin
	WAB	Shawbirch Community Centre, Oakfield Road, Shawbirch, TF5 0LT	141	Wrekin
Apley Castle	WAC	The Leegate Centre CIC, Leegate Avenue, Leegomery, TF1 6NA	2371	Wrekin
Arleston & College	WAR	Arleston Community Centre, 22 St Giles Close, Wellington TF1 2AB	2321	Wrekin
	WAO	All Saints Parish Centre, Lytchgate Walk, Wellington TF1 3HA	2173	Wrekin
Church Aston & Lilleshall	WCA	Church Aston Village Hall, Wallshead Way, Church Aston TF10 9JG	916	Wrekin
	WCB	Church Aston Village Hall, Wallshead Way, Church Aston TF10 9JG	115	Wrekin
	WCC	Church Aston Village Hall, Wallshead Way, Church Aston TF10 9JG	363	Wrekin
	WCJ	Hillside Meeting Room, Lilleshall Memorial Hall, Hillside, Lilleshall TF10 9HG	1101	Wrekin
Donnington	WDE	Donnington Community Hub, St Matthews Road, Donnington TF2 7RB	1127	Wrekin
	WDG	Turreff Hall, Turreff Avenue, Donnington TF2 8HG	1883	Wrekin
	WDO	Turreff Hall, Turreff Avenue, Donnington TF2 8HG	1841	Wrekin
Edgmond	WED	Edgmond Village Hall, Shrewsbury Road, Edgmond TF10 8HU	1060	Wrekin
	WEE	Tibberton Village Hall, Tibberton, Newport TF10 8NL	753	Wrekin
	WEG	Sambrook Village Hall, Sambrook, Shropshire TF10 8NL	463	Wrekin
Ercall	WGE	Red Lion Annexe, Red Lion Holyhead Road, Wellington TF1 2EW	2365	Wrekin
Ercall Magna	WEZ WEM WEP WEX WER WER WEW WEY	Kynnersley Village Hall, Kynnersley, Telford TF6 6DX St Lawrence C of E Primary school, Preston upon the Weald Moors, Preston TF6 6DH St Lawrence C of E Primary school, Preston upon the Weald Moors, Preston TF6 6DH St Lawrence C of E Primary school, Preston upon the Weald Moors, Preston TF6 6DH High Ercall Village Hall, Park Lane, High Ercall TF6 6BE Ellerdine Village Hall, Heath Lane, Ellerdine TF6 6QT Waters Upton Village Hall, Waters Upton, Telford TF6 6NP	154 67 218 133 825 371 887	Wrekin Wrekin Wrekin Wrekin Wrekin Wrekin
Hadley & Leegomery	WHC	Hadley Old Folks Rest Room, Hadley Park Road, Hadley TF1 6PW	2631	Wrekin
, , ,	WHL	The Leegate Centre CIC, Leegate Avenue, Leegomery, TF1 6NA	2360	Wrekin
	WHM	Hadley Community Centre, High Street, Hadley, Telford TF1 5NL	1758	Wrekin
Haygate & Park	WHY	Hesba Close Communal Centre, Hesba Close, Wellington TF1 2BD	1496	Wrekin
	WHW	Hesba Close Communal Centre, Hesba Close, Wellington TF1 2BD	400	Wrekin
	WHZ	Wellington Civic & Leisure Centre, Larkin Way, Tan Bank, Wellington TF1 1LX	1148	Wrekin
	WHP	The Children's Centre, Wrekin View Primary school and Nursery, North Road, Wellington TF1 3ES	2010	Wrekin
Lawley	WLL	Lawley Community Centre, Arleston Lane, Lawley TF4 2PR	532	Wrekin
Muxton	WMH	Muxton Community Centre, Saltwells Drive, Muxton TF2 8RJ	604	Wrekin
	WMO	Muxton Community Centre, Saltwells Drive, Muxton TF2 8RJ	3700	Wrekin
	WMM	Donnington Community Hub, St Matthews Road, Donnington TF2 7RB	133	Wrekin



Newport East	WNE	Newport Baptist Church, Water Lane, Newport TF10 7LD	2341	Wrekin
Newport North	WNN	Hallcroft Close Community Hall, 11 Hallcroft Close, Newport TF10 7PG	2528	Wrekin
Newport South	WNS WNX	Newport Bowling Club, Granville Avenue, Newport TF10 7DX Newport Bowling Club, Granville Avenue, Newport TF10 7DX	1958 85	Wrekin Wrekin
Newport West	WNW	Parish Church Room, New Street, Newport TF10 7LD	2550	Wrekin
Shawbirch & Dothill	WSB WSD	Shawbirch Community Centre, Oakfield Road, Shawbirch TF5 0LT Church Hall, Severn Drive, Wellington TF1 3JP	2068 2154	Wrekin Wrekin
Wrockwardine	WWC WWD WWN WWW WWR	Wrockwardine Parish Hall, Wrockwardine, Telford TF6 5DG Little Wenlock Village Hall, Malthouse Bank, Little Wenlock TF6 5BJ Rodington Village Hall, Rodington, Nr Shrewsbury SY4 4QS Rodington Village Hall, Rodington, Nr Shrewsbury SY4 4QS Longdon-on-Tern Village Hall, Longdon-on-Tern, Telford TF6 6LE	878 429 438 209 301	Wrekin Wrekin Wrekin Wrekin Wrekin

#### Accessibility/Identified Issues:

No accessibility issues. No changes proposed.

